

SPECIFIC PROMOTION OR COMPETITION RULES – GETTING ONE STEP AHEAD WITH LORNA

PROMOTION SUMMARY

Coast, brought to you by NZME Radio Limited (**Promoter**), is giving listeners the chance to one of three prizes of \$500 thanks to ASB (**Promotion**). Simply register your details and answer the question at Coastonline.co.nz for your chance to win.

HOW TO ENTER

- 1. The Promotion starts at 9:00am 3/05/21 and ends at 3:00pm 17/05/21 (Promotional Period).
- 2. There will be three different winners across the 2 week Promotional Period
- 3. To enter the Promotion a participant must:
 - a. Be an eligible contestant to play under the Promoter's Standard Terms and Conditions below
 - b. Be 18 Years of age or older to enter
- 4. To enter, listeners must enter true details on register form

HOW TO ENTER:

- Listeners to watch the posted video at coastonline.co.nz
- fill out your details on the entry form at coastonline.co.nz
- Write in the answer you think is correct in the entry form
- Click enter.

PRIZE:

3x NZ \$500 prize payment (one winner per video)

OTHER TERMS

- 1. Contestants may be required to participate on-air. If the Promoter believes, in the Promoters absolute discretion, that the contestant may use offensive or inappropriate behaviour or language, or the contestant does anything that may damage the reputation of the Promoter, the Promoter may disqualify the contestant from the Promotion and any Prize awarded by the Promoter will be forfeit.
- 2. These terms and conditions, including the entry mechanism, Promotional Period and Prize, may be amended at any time. The Promoter reserves the right to terminate or extend the Promotion at any time.
- 3. The Promoter will not be liable to any person in any way in relation to this Promotion including, without limitation, any loss or damage whatsoever suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss), death or personal injury howsoever suffered or

sustained, the cancellation or postponement for any reason of the Prize and the quality of goods or services supplied by any third party, except for any liability that cannot be excluded by law.

- 4. Any attempt to resell or auction all or any part of this Prize will result in an immediate cancellation of the Prize.
- 5. The Promoter and ASB will collect and use, for the purposes of the Promotion, personal information from you (for example your email address and other contact details). Such personal information may be shared with other service providers for the purposes of providing the Prize. You have the right to request access to and correction of your personal information (where such information is readily retrievable by contacting the Promoter).
- 6. Participants grant the Promoter permission to use their name, photograph, voice and film recordings in which they appear, in connection with the Promotion and for future promotion and marketing purposes and waive any claims to royalty, right or remuneration for such use. This includes the right to use on the Promoter's websites, Facebook pages, on air and other publications of the Promoter. In addition, by accepting the prize, each prize winner agrees to participate in any publicity arrangements that ASB may reasonably require in relation to the Promotion
- 7. The Promoters' decisions on all entry and Promotion matters are final and no correspondence will be entered into. The Promoter reserves the right to remove any person from the prize draw for any reason including, but limited to, where the conditions for entry have not been met.
- 8. Employees of The Promoter and ASB and their related companies, spouses (either married of de facto) and their dependents (children and/or parents living with them) are not eligible to participate in this prize draw
- 9. To the extent permitted by law, the promoter and ASB, their employees and agents shall not be liable for any claims, damages, injuries, costs and expenses suffered, sustained or incurred (including but not limited to indirect or consequential) as a result of arising out of, or in any way connected with, this Promotion or its prizes.
- 10. By entering the competition, you have agreed to accept these specific terms and conditions, our standard competition terms, our website terms of access and privacy policy.